AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Christopher Smith and Krystal Smith 23 Shantel Street Mount Vernon, WA 98274



Skagit County Auditor

\$74.00

8/5/2016 Page

1 of

2 1:58PM

Filed for Record at Request of: WFG National Title Company of Washington, LLC Escrow Number: 16-56442

Statutory Warranty Deed	
Grantor(s): Calvin Rueb, a married man as his separate estate	
Grantee(s): Christopher Smith and Krystal Smith, husband and	wife
Abbreviated Legal: // Lot 100 Cedar Heights PUD 1, Phase I	
Additional legal(s) on page:	Land Title and Escrow
Assessor's Tax Parcel Number(s): 4917-000-100-0000	#755 630-D
THE GRANTOR Calvin Rueb, a married man as his separate es	tate for and in annulation the
of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER COOR AND VALUED E COM	tate, for and in consideration
of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CON	ISIDERATION in hand paid,
conveys and warrants to Christopher Smith and Krystal Smi	th, husband and wife, the
following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, Stat	te of Washington:
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MA	
GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TO THE PROPERTY	Y IS MARKETABLE AT THE
TIME OF THIS CONVEYANCE. THE FOLLOWING SHALL NOT	CAUSE THE TITLE TO BE
UNMARKETABLE: RIGHTS, RESERVATIONS, COVENAN	TS CONDITIONS AND
RESTRICTIONS, PRESENTLY OF RECORD AND GENERAL TO	O THE AREA; EASEMENTS
AND ENCROACHMENTS, NOT MATERIALLY AFFECTING THE	E VALUE OF OR UNDULY
INTERFERING WITH GRANTEE'S REASONABLE USE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	ROPERTY; AND RESERVED
ole / uto/or/ winting Kid/i 3.	
Dated: July 28, 2016	
The second secon	INTY WASHINGTON
MEAL FAI	WIE EVO
Calvin Rueb	63398
Ethus Righ	G 5 2016
Esther Rueb	Annual Control of the
Estrier Rued	ount Paid \$ 45 08.40
Am	ount Faid V
2/(43)	t Co Treasurer Deputy
STATE OF WASHINGTON , BY HE	
99	The state of the s
County of SKAGIT	
certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Calvin a	and Esther Rush is/are the
person(s) with appealed before me, and said person(s) acknowled	lood that howh will all all all
The modernion and acknowledged it to be his/her/their tree and vo	luntary act for the uses and
ourposes mentioned in the instrument.	
Dated this 29 day of July, 2016	
day of July, 2016	
11.011	Debli Pabli
Jachi Van Jussell	Notary Public State of Washington
otary Public ig and for the State of WASHINGTON	TASSELL
Residing at: Camano Colem	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
My appointment expires: 10-9-10	MY COMMISSION

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION TO STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Lot 100, "PLAT OF CEDAR HEIGHTS PUD 1/PHASE I," as per plat recorded on January 19, 2007,

under Auditor's File No. 200701190116, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situate in the City of Mount Vernon, County of Skagit, State of Washington.